FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03
Tab settings → →
To the Honorabl
To the Honorabl 1. Name of convey
1. Name of conve

01-18-2001



Docket No.:	
Qualco	

Tab settings → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1015	suttached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Qualco Products Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 · 3 · 01	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.			
, 50,	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New Jersey	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N			
Execution Date: <u>December 15, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from			
	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,064,459			
	1,066,744 1,085,815			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Mark W. Croll	7 7 4 1 6 (07.055) 0.44)			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00			
	☒ Enclosed			
Illinois Tool Works Inc.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	09-0025			
	USE THIS SPACE			
TANCTANT DUBBERT AAAAAATA TARUJAS	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP / 50.00 OP /				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal decourses the	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	\mathcal{A} .			
Linda Loranger Similar	9) 8 langer 01/02/01			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date			
rotat number of pages including	COVER SHEEK, AMACHINEHIS, AND TO A DELLA DIZ			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QUALCO PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 137 South Avenue, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
MUFFLER WELD	1,064,459	April 26, 1977
MUFFLER-CAST	1,066,744	May 31, 1977
QUALCO (logo)	1,085,815	February 21, 1978

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a present place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, QUALCO PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. does hereby assign unto ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof along with the right to sue for all past infringement.

QUALCO PRODIX TS COMPANY, INC. Dated: DECEMBER 15, 2000 By: HOWARD WEITZ Name: PRESIDENT Title: STATE OF **NEW JERSEY** COUNTY OF UNION this day of 2000, before On

On this 15th day of DECEMBER, 2000, before me appeared howard weitz, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of QUALCO PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. with authority to do so.

Notary Public

285763_1.DOC

MARGARET C. BURKE
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires February 10, 2002

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0125